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NOTES:
1.     READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH SITE SURVEY
2.     REFER ARBROIST ASSESSMENT OF EXISTING TREES
3.     REFER SERVICES DRAWINGS FOR IN-GROUND SERVICES
        RETICULATION
4.     REFER HYDRAULIC AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DRAINAGE
5.     REFER CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CARPARKING AND OVERLAND
        FLOW MANAGEMENT
6.  REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR STRUCTURAL SETOUT,
 CONDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL DESIGN/DOCUMENTATION
7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN
8. REFER TO BASIX CONSULTANT/ BASIX CERTIFICATE FOR
 FURTHER BASIX DETAILS

 SITE BOUNDARY

 EXISTING TREE

 TREE TO BE REMOVED

 NEW COURTYARD WALL TO STREETSCAPE

 NEW FENCE 1800MM "GOOD NEIGHBOUR"

 SOFT LANDSCAPING

 COMMON / DEEP SOIL LANDSCAPING

 CARPARK / DRIVEWAY

 PAVED BALCONY / TERRACE

 
 HARD LANDSCAPING ELEMENT

 CONCRETE FOOTPATH TYPE 1

 CONCRETE FOOTPATH TYPE 2

 COLOURED CONCRETE

 TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL BIN

 ALLOCATED DISABLED CARPARK

 NEW WALL

 NEW DOOR

 NEW WINDOW

 NEW HIGH LEVEL WINDOW

 NEW GATE

 DDA COMPLIANT ACCESS 

 DRIVEWAY SIGHT LINE

 DOOR THRESHOLD RAMP

 PRIVACY SCREEN

HLV
 

DTR
 
PS
 

TYPICAL FENCE TYPES

FT1 - COURTAYRD WALL
FENCE 

FT2 - INTERNAL PRIVACY
SCREENING FENCE 

FT3 - LAHC STANDARD
INTERNAL TIMBER PALING
FENCE 15MM PALING
SPACING

PS - PRIVACY SCREEN AS TYPICAL IN
ELEVATION
-TO LENGTH OR BALCONY OR WIDTH OF
CLOTHES LINE WHERE USED ADJACENT
TO CLOTHES LINE
ALWAYS FULL HEIGHT. 

FT4 - TYPICAL STRATCO
"GOOD NEIGHBOUR FENCE"
OR SIMILAR
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EER & BUILDING SECTION LEGEND:
TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONSULTANT DRAWINGS
& REFER FOR DETAILS. TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL SET & ENERGY EFFICIENCY
REPORTS & CERTIFICATES FOR EACH DWELLING. REFER FOR
DETAILS ON MATERIALS & FINISHES.

EER REPORT - WALL & ROOF INSULATION:

NatHERS THERMAL  COMFORT.
STAR RATING:  > 6.2 - 8.7
EXTERNAL WALLS:  CAVITY BRICK WITH 50MM  
  KOOLTHERM OR EQUIVALENT ADDED
  R1.8 INSULATION
PARTY WALLS:  CONCRETE WITH PLASTERBOARD TO
  BOTH SIDES INCLUDING R2.0  
  INSULATION.
INTERNAL WALLS:  PLASTERBOARD ON STUD - NO  
  INSULATION
FLOOR SLAB:  CONCRETE 300MM WAFFLE POD SLAB
  ON GROUND - REFER ENGINEER.
ROOF:   COLORBOND ROOF DECKING WITH
  60MM ANTICON R1.3 INSULATION
  HARD (COLOUR LIGHT)
  UNDER ROOF DECKING - ALUMINIUM
  FOIL BONDED METAL ROOF SARKING.
CEILING:   PLASTERBOARD WITH R2.5 BULK
  INSULATION BATTS LAID OVER  
  CEILING LINING.
GLAZING:   ALUMINIUM SINGLE LOW-E
  GLAZING (U-VALUE: < 5.4; &
  SHGC: > 0.58 +/- 10%.
  ALUMINIUM SINGLE CLEAR
  GLAZING (U-VALUE: < 6.7; &
  SHGC: > 0.70 +/- 10%.
COMMON AREAS.
VENTILAITON NO MECHANICAL VENTILLATION

LIGHTING  LED LIGHTING WITH TIME CLOCK AND
  MOTION SENSORS

PRIVATE DWELLINGS
VENTILAITON KITCHEN EXHAUST: INDIVIDUAL FAN,
  DUCTED TO FAÇADE OR ROOF,  
  MANUAL ON/OFF SWITCH BATHROOM
  & LAUNDRY EXHAUST: INDIVIDUAL
  FAN, DUCTED TO FAÇADE
  OR ROOF, INTERLOCKED TO LIGHT.

LIGHTING  FLUORESCENT OR LED LIGHTS WITH
  DEDICATED FITTINGS
HOT WATER 6-STAR GAS INSTANTANEOUS

OTHER  GAS COOKTOPS AND ELECTRIC OVENS
  INDOOR CLOTHES DRYING LINE
FITTINGS   ALL TOILET FLUSHING  
  SYSTEMS, KITCHEN TAPS AND  
  BATHROOM TAPS TO BE 4-STAR MIN.

NO POOL OR SPA IS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER BASIX
COMMITMENTS.

ADJOINING SPRING STREET DEVELOPMENT REFER TO DOCUMENTAITON

CARPARK

UNITS

BALCONY BALCONY

NO SITE FENCING FORWARD OF THE
BUILDING LINE.

NO SITE FENCING FORWARD OF THE
BUILDING LINE.
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Can be resolved at later design stages.
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EXT.TREE

SITE PLAN LEGEND
 SITE BOUNDARY

 EXISTING TREE

 NEW COURTYARD WALL TO STREETSCAPE

 NEW FENCE 1800MM "GOOD NEIGHBOUR"

 COMMON / DEEP SOIL LANDSCAPING

 PAVED BALCONY / TERRACE

 NEW WALL

 NEW DOOR

 NEW WINDOW

 NEW HIGH LEVEL WINDOW

 DDA COMPLIANT ACCESS 

HLV
 

PS
 

PRIVACY SCREEN 

PS - PRIVACY SCREEN AS TYPICAL IN
ELEVATION
-TO LENGTH OR BALCONY OR WIDTH OF
CLOTHES LINE WHERE USED ADJACENT
TO CLOTHES LINE
ALWAYS FULL HEIGHT. 

NOTES:
1.     READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH SITE SURVEY
2.     REFER ARBROIST ASSESSMENT OF EXISTING TREES
3.     REFER SERVICES DRAWINGS FOR IN-GROUND SERVICES
        RETICULATION
4.     REFER HYDRAULIC AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DRAINAGE
5.     REFER CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CARPARKING AND OVERLAND
        FLOW MANAGEMENT
6.  REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR STRUCTURAL SETOUT,
 CONDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL DESIGN/DOCUMENTATION
7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN
8. REFER TO BASIX CONSULTANT/ BASIX CERTIFICATE FOR
 FURTHER BASIX DETAILS

EXT.TREE EXT.TREE EXT.TREE

W

W
W

W
W

W

F

F

F

s.

s.

s.
F

s.

F

s.

Fs.

AA
SK-134

BB
SK

-1
34

1
SK-132

2
SK

-1
32

1
SK-133

1
SK-131

3,300
SIDE 1

SETBACK

2,9
97

RE
AR

 
SE

TB
AC

K

3,0
00

RE
AR

SE
TB

AC
K

6,0
03

FR
ON

T 
SE

TB
AC

K

6,0
00

FR
ON

T 
SE

TB
AC

K

4,000
TO BUILDING

6,0
03

RE
AR

 S
ET

BA
CK

6,0
03

RE
AR

 S
ET

BA
CK

3,600

60
0

60
0

3,000
SIDE 2

SETBACK

29
5

295

29
5

295

SLIDING PRIVACY SCREENS
TO BALCONY

SLIDING PRIVACY SCREENS
TO BALCONY

WU.08.1
900×1,400

WU.08.2
2,410×1,400

WU.08.3
1,800 X 1,400

WU.08.4
2,410×1,400

DU.08.1
3,000×2,100

DU.07.1
3,000×2,100

WU.07.1
2,410×1,400

WU.07.2
1,800 X 1,400

WU.07.3
2,410×1,400 WU.07.4

900×1,400

WU.00.1
1,600 X 2,145

DU.09.1
2,400×2,100

WU.09.1
1,000×2,100

WU.09.2
1,000×1,400

WU.10.1
2,410×1,400

DU.10.1
2,550×2,100

WU.00.3
1,341×1,896

DU.12.1
4,000×2,100

WU.12.1
1,800×1,400

WU.12.2
1,704×1,400

WU.12.3
2,410×900

WU.12.4
1,500×1,400

DU.11.1
2,550×2,100

WU.11.1
2,410×1,400

WU.09.3
600×1,400WU.09.4

600×1,400

DU.09.2
980×2,140

WU.00.2
2,310 X 2,100

UNIT. G10
1 BEDROOM

UNIT. G11
1 BEDROOM

UNIT. G12
2 BEDROOM

UNIT. G7
1 BEDROOM

UNIT. G8
1 BEDROOM

RO
BE

HL
V

HL
V

T

PD

ROBE

ROBE

PD

LIN
EN

ROBE

PD LIN
EN

FFL. 181.550

RO
BE

ROBE

ROBE

T

LINEN

LINEN

WINDOW HOOD

WINDOW HOOD

T

T

PD

UNIT. G09
2 BEDROOM

52.140m (99022'20")

52.140m (99022'20")

30
.48

0m
 (9

0 22
'20

")

30
.48

0m
 (9

0 22
'20

")

LIN
EN

WO

WO

NBN

DW/U W
O/

U

P

DW/U

DW
/U

W
O/

U

P B
NB

N

LINEN

NBN

B

B P

NBN

DW/U

W
O/

U

B P

WOP

DW
/U

WO

DW/U

P

RO
BE

COVERED TERRACE
2.38M x 3.34M
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